any identified conflict is being managed as required by 
the Companies Act.

All employees and directors are required to declare 
business courtesies received, offered and/or returned 
where the gift is deemed excessive. The value of a 
business courtesy may not exceed R1 500.00 (one 
thousand five hundred rand) and anything above 
that value is considered excessive and therefore 
prohibited. In addition, employees and directors may 
not offer or accept cash and gift vouchers as business 
courtesies irrespective of the value. 

The Office of the Company Secretary (OCS)